# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5482280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN L. DEVENGENZO	12/27/2006
DAVID S. MINTZ	01/04/2007
TRACEY A. MORLEY	11/30/2006
THEODORE C. WALKER	12/27/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1266 KIFER ROAD	
Internal Address:	BLDG 101	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14542126

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** [214] 651-5000

Email: effei.dah@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISRG00373C2/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFEI DAH
SIGNATURE:	/Effei Dah/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019
·	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 048931 FRAME: 0221

505435480

source=ISRG00373C2US\_70228\_466\_Inv\_to\_ISRG#page1.tif source=ISRG00373C2US\_70228\_466\_Inv\_to\_ISRG#page2.tif source=ISRG00373C2US\_70228\_466\_Inv\_to\_ISRG#page3.tif source=ISRG00373C2US\_70228\_466\_Inv\_to\_ISRG#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048931 FRAME: 0222

ISRG00373

# ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

Roman L Devengenzo 1912 Magdalena Circle Apr 103 Santa Clara, Ca 95051

David S Mintz 149 North Frances Street Sunnyvale, Ca 94086

951 Echo Dr. Los Altos, CA 94024

Tracey A Morley 982 Coeur D'Alene Way Sunnyvale, Ca 94087

Theodore C. Walker 245 Grove Drive Portola Valley, CA 94028

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled: Indicator for Tool State and Communication in Multi Arm Robotic Telesurgery for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

was filed under Application No 11/556484 filed on November 3, 2006

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Intuitive Surgical INC., having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD BUILDING 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all

Date

4083993386

invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:	Witness by:	
		0n
Roman L. Devengenzo		
Date		
Signature/ David/S./Mintz	Witness by:	On <u>1/4/6</u> 7-
Date Signature:	Witness by:	
Tracey A. Morety Moriey  1/30/06  Date  1/30/06	,	lay on 11/30/06

Witness hu.

invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:	Witness by:  [Augay Joth on 12/27/06]
Roman L. Devengenzo  (2/27/06  Date	To your Control on the Control of th
Signature:	Witness by:
David S. Mintz	On
Date	
Signature:	Witness by:
Inacy a. Ally h.	Bruce Moley on 11/30/06
Tracey A. Morety Morley  M/30/06  Date  Macy G. Morety  Morety	1

Signature:

Theodore C. Walker

Witness by:

Carley Sion on 12-27-06

**PATENT REEL: 04893**1: FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 04/08/2009**